

MUNICIPALITY OF MONROEVILLE

Sign Blanks and Roll Material

Material Bid Tabulations

Bids Received: April 7, 2017

Bids Awarded :

Description		Quantity	Vulcan Signs*	
ALUMINUM BLANKS (sizes)			P.O. Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850	
			1-888-846-2745 251-943-7590	
1	9" x 12"	50	\$ 1.76	\$ 88.00
2	12" x 6"	50	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00
3	12" x 12"	50	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50
4	12" x 18"	50	\$ 3.34	\$ 167.00
5	12" x 24"	50	\$ 4.57	\$ 228.50
6	18" x 24"	50	\$ 6.68	\$ 334.00
7	24 " diagonal/square	50	\$ 8.98	\$ 449.00
8	24" octagonal	50	\$ 8.04	\$ 402.00
9	24" x 30"	50	\$ 11.22	\$ 561.00
10	30" pentagon	50	\$ 11.26	\$ 563.00
11	30" diagonal/square	50	\$ 13.73	\$ 686.50
12	30" octagonal	50	\$ 12.20	\$ 610.00
13	36" pentagon	25	\$ 15.95	\$ 398.75
14	36" x 12"	25	\$ 6.44	\$ 161.00
15	36" x 30"	25	\$ 15.90	\$ 397.50
16	36" diagonal/square	25	\$ 18.97	\$ 474.25
17	6" x 24" extruded sign blanks	100	\$ 3.56	\$ 356.00
18	6" x 24"	50	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00
19	3" x 6' (6 Feet)	100	\$ 4.19	\$ 419.00
20	16" x 96"	20	\$ 23.58	\$ 471.60
21	16" x 48 "	20	\$ 10.99	\$ 219.80
ROLLS				
22	P S 36" x 50 yard roll, E.C. Film, Black	4	\$ 432.00	\$ 1,728.00
23	PS 30" x 50 yards Diamond Grade Flourcent Yellow Green	1	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00
24	P S 30" x 50 Yard Roll, High Intensity grade type III, Class I	3	\$ 442.50	\$ 1,327.50
25	Pressure Sensitrive 30" x 50 yard roll, Diamond Grade	2	\$ 832.50	\$ 1,665.00
26	Pressure Sensitrive 30" x 50 yard roll, Electro Cut Film	3	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00
27	Pressure Sensitive 24" x 50" yard roll, Removable Film for Motor Vehicle Markings	3	\$ 634.82	\$ 1,904.46
28	Pressure Sensitive 4" x 50 yard roll, High Intensity Grade Class I	6	\$ 66.38	\$ 398.28
29	Pressure Sensitive 3.5" x 50 yard roll, diamond Grade	6	\$ 97.13	\$ 582.78
TOTAL			\$	16,830.42

Municipality of Monroeville
Material Bid Tabulation
Bids Received April 4, 2017
Bids Awarded:

REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLES AND
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

Culverts, Inc.					
330 Pittsburgh Street					
Coraopolis, PA 15108					
412-262-3111					
412-262-3444					
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	4" Manhole Riser with steps	50	VF	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,350.00
2	3' Cone Section	3	EA	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00
3	Precast Bottoms	5	EA	\$ 148.00	\$ 740.00
4	Precast Catch Basin Knock Out Bottom 3ft	5	EA	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,385.00
5	Catch Basin Riser 4' x 2' x 6" Riser	5	EA	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00
6	Catch Basin Riser 4' x 2' x 8" Riser	5	EA	\$ 81.00	\$ 405.00
7	Catch Basin Riser 4' X 2' 1 Ft Rise	5	EA	\$ 81.00	\$ 405.00
8	Catch Basin Riser 4' X 2' 2 Ft Rise	5	EA	\$ 162.00	\$ 810.00
9	Catch Basin Riser 4' X 2' 3 Ft Rise	5	EA	\$ 243.00	\$ 1,215.00
10	Catch Basin Riser 4' X 2' 4 Ft Rise	5	EA	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,620.00
TOTAL				\$	13,426.00

**Municipality of Monroeville
 Material Bid Tabulation
 Bids Received April 4, 2017
 Bids Awarded:**

Wood Safety Surfacing Material

**J. A. Rutter
 4917 Old William Penn Hwy
 Monroeville PA 15146
 724-327-1101**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Safety Surface Material	100	Cubic Yard	\$20.40	\$2,040.00

* Delivered to Public Works garage

Municipality of Monroeville
Material Bid Tabulation
Bids Received: April 4, 2017
Bids Awarded:

Small Paving In Place

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	3" Binder Course	100	SY	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
2	4" Binder Course	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
3	5" Binder Course	100	SY	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
4	6" Binder Course	100	SY	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
5	1.5" Wearing Course	100	SY	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
TOTAL					\$15,600.00

J M Paving
1008 Patterson Ct.
Export, PA 15632
412-824-7767
724-387-1124

**Municipality of Monroeville
Material Bid Tabulation
Bids received April 4, 2017
Bids awarded:**

Bituminous Paving Materials

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Tresco Paving Corp P.O. Box 14004 Pittsburgh, PA 412-370-9245 412-793-3212 Fax		HEI-WAY 290 North Pike Road Sarver, PA 16055 724-353-2700 Plant 724-353-2888 Fax	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1a	25mm Base Course F.O.B. Asphalt Plant Virgin Mix (No Rap)	100	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	No Bid	
1b	25mm Base Course Delivered and Dumped	100	Ton	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	No Bid	
2a	25mm Binder Course, F.O.B. Asphalt Plant Virgin Mix (No Rap)	200	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	No Bid	
2b	25mm Binder, Delivered and Dumped	100	Ton	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	No Bid	
3a	9.5mm Wearing Course F.O.B. Asphalt Plant Virgin Mix (No Rap)	200	Ton	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	No Bid	
3b	9.5mm Wearing Course Delivered and Dumped	100	Ton	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	No Bid	
4a	9.5mm Fine Grade F.O.B. Asphalt Plant Virgin Mix (No Rap)	200	Ton	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00	No Bid	
4b	9.5mm Fine Grade Delivered and Dumped	100	Ton	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	No Bid	
5	Premix Winter Patching, Material, Komac or Equal F.O.B.	100	Ton	No Bid		\$ 81.50	\$ 8,150.00
6	Premix Winter Patching Material, PA State 484 Cold Patch F.O.B.	100	Ton	No Bid		\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00

Distance from Plant to Turnpike Exit 6 in miles

10 Miles

10 Miles

TOTAL	\$68,000.00	TOTAL	\$17,450.00
--------------	--------------------	--------------	--------------------

Municipality of Monroeville
Material Bid Tabulation
Bids Received April 4, 2017
Bids Awarded:

STORM SEWER PIPE

N12 PLAIN END smooth Wall HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe

Bidder must include (1) split-coupler of appropriate diameter per pipe delivered at no additional cost

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Chemung Supply Co. P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 607-733-5506		James M. Cox 3125 Lento Blvd Bethel Park, PA 15102 412-831-8100		Pipelines, Inc. 4900 Grand Ave Pittsburgh, PA 15225 412-299-1129		Culverts 330 Pittsburgh Ave Corapolis, PA 15108 412-262-3111		HD Supply Waterworks 362 Sand Hills Road Greensburg, PA 15601 724-539-2900	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter	500	Feet	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 2,260.00
2	15" Diameter	500	Feet	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 3,210.00
3	18" Diameter	500	Feet	\$ 7.59	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 9.06	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 4,550.00
4	24" Diameter	150	Feet	\$ 13.35	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 13.93	\$ 2,089.50	\$ 13.35	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 13.35	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 15.56	\$ 2,334.00
5	30" Diameter	100	Feet	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20.58	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
6	36" Diameter	100	Feet	\$ 23.59	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 25.81	\$ 2,581.00	\$ 23.59	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 23.59	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 2,975.00
7	48" Diameter	100	Feet	\$ 38.95	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 38.95	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 38.95	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 4,945.00
TOTAL				\$ 18,621.50		\$ 20,908.50		\$ 18,621.50		\$ 18,616.50		\$ 22,574.00	

N12 ST IB gasketed Bell & Spigot Smooth wall HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Chemung Supply Co.		James M. Cox		Pipelines, Inc.		Culverts		HD Supply Waterworks	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter	500	Feet	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,075.00
2	15" Diameter	500	Feet	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 2,895.00
3	18" Diameter	500	Feet	\$ 7.59	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 9.06	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 7.99	\$ 3,995.00
4	24" Diameter	150	Feet	\$ 13.35	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 13.93	\$ 2,089.50	\$ 13.35	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 13.35	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 14.05	\$ 2,107.50
5	30" Diameter	100	Feet	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20.58	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 19.48	\$ 1,948.00
6	36" Diameter	100	Feet	\$ 23.59	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 25.81	\$ 2,581.00	\$ 23.59	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 23.59	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 24.83	\$ 2,483.00
7	48" Diameter	100	Feet	\$ 38.95	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 38.95	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 38.95	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00
8	60" Diameter	800	Feet	\$ 76.95	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 78.09	\$ 62,472.00	\$ 76.95	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 76.95	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 64,800.00
TOTAL				\$ 80,181.50		\$ 83,380.50		\$ 80,181.50		\$ 80,176.50		\$ 84,403.50	

PVC SEWER/STORM PIPE

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Chemung Supply Co.		James M. Cox		Pipelines, Inc.		Culverts		HD Supply Waterworks	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	6" Diameter	1500	Feet	No Bid		\$ 2.68	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid	
2	4" Diameter	500	Feet	No Bid		\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 485.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 475.00	No Bid	
3	4" Diameter Perf.	500	Feet	No Bid		\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 485.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 475.00	No Bid	
4	6" Diameter Perf.	500	Feet	No Bid		\$ 2.68	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	No Bid	
TOTAL				\$ -		\$ 6,860.00		\$ 5,050.00		\$ 4,950.00		\$ -	

\$ 98,803.00

\$ 111,149.00

\$ 103,853.00

\$ 103,743.00

\$ 106,977.50

**Municipality of Monroeville
Material Bid Tabulation
Bids Received: April 4, 2017**

CRUSHED STONE

Bids Awarded:

				Hanson Aggregates PMA 2200 Springfield Pike Connellsville, PA 15425		Allegheny Mineral Corporation P.O. Box 1022 Kittanning, PA 16201	
				1-724-626-0080		724-548-8101	
				Fax 724-626-7270		724-545-2989	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	AASHTO No.1, Crushed Stone F.O.B. Plant, (#4)	500	Ton	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	No Bid	
2	AASHTO No.7, Crushed Stone F.O.B. Plant, (#1B)	400	Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00	No Bid	
3	AASHTO No.57, Crushed Stone F.O.B. Plant (#2B)	300	Ton	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,870.00	No Bid	
4	AASHTO No.1, Crushed Stone Delivered, (#4)	500	Ton	\$ 22.35	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 11,125.00
5	AASHTO No.7, Crushed Stone Delivered, (#1B)	400	Ton	\$ 29.95	\$ 11,980.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 10,200.00
6	AASHTO No.57, Crushed Stone Delivered, (#2B)	300	Ton	\$ 22.35	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 6,525.00
7	AASHTO No.2A Crushed Stone Delivered, (#2A)	300	Ton	\$ 19.35	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00
8	AASHTO No 3 Crushed Stone Delivered, (#3)	300	Ton	\$ 22.35	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00
9	AASHTO No 3A Crushed Stone Delivered, (#3A)	300	Ton	\$ 22.35	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 6,495.00
10	R4 Delivered and dumped	300	Ton	\$ 25.25	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 6,675.00
TOTAL					\$ 75,420.00	TOTAL	\$ 53,920.00

Municipality of Monroeville
 Bid Tabulation Sheet
 Bids Received April 4, 2017
 Bids Awarded:

Storm Sewer Grates, Frames & Risers

Item No	Description	Qty	Unit	Chemung Supply Corp. P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 607-733-5506		Culverts, Inc. 330 Pittsburgh St Coraopolis, PA 15108 412-262-3111		EJ USA, Inc. 301 Spring Street. PO 439 East Jordan, MI 49757 1-800-874-4100		Neenah Foundry Company 2121 Brooks Ave Neenah, WI 54956 1-920-725-7000	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sewer Frames & Grates Type M Inlet, Cast Iron Frame w/Straight Bar, Steel Gate Size 2'2 1/2" x 3'11 1/4" x 2 1/2"	10	Each	No Bid		\$ 411.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
2	Sewer Frames & Grates Type M Inlet, Cast Iron Frame w/Bicycle-Safe, Steel Gate Size 2'2 1/2" x 3'11 1/4" x 2 1/2"	10	Each	No Bid		\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3,840.00
3	Sewer Frames & Grates Type C Inlet, Cast Iron Frame w/Straight Bar, Steel Gate Size 2'2 1/2" x 3'11 1/4" x 2 1/2"	10	Each	No Bid		\$ 527.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 4,840.00
4	Sewer Frames & Grates Type C Inlet, Cast Iron Frame w/Bicycle Safe, Steel Gate Size 2'2 1/2" x 3'11 1/4" x 2 1/2"	10	Each	No Bid		\$ 526.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 4,840.00
5	4' Straight Bar Steel Gate Size 2'2 1/2" x 3'11 1/4" x 2 1/2"	10	Each	No Bid		\$ 249.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 2,360.00
6	4' Bicycle-Safe Steel Gate Size 2'2 1/2" x 3'11 1/4" x 2 1/2"	10	Each	No Bid		\$ 248.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 2,260.00
7	Type I Inlet Gate Straight Bar Steel Size 1'8 3/4x3'11 3/4"x2 1/2"	10	Each	No Bid		No Bid		\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00
8	Pattern No. 20AC frame, Cast Iron, w/Bicycle-Safe Steel Gate, 29.5" x 37.5" x 2", per Allegheny Foundry Co Catalog 87, Sheet No 73, or equal	10	Each	No Bid		No Bid		\$ 695.00	\$ 6,950.00	No Bid	
9	Pattern No. 20AC Gate only, Straight Bar Steel, 29.5" x 37.5" x 2", or equal	10	Each	No Bid		No Bid		\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 5,390.00
10	Pattern No. 20AC Gate only, Bicycle-Safe Steel, 29.5" x 37.5" x 2", or equal	10	Each	No Bid		No Bid		\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 3,990.00
11	4' Adjusting Frame 1 1/2" Rise, Steel	10	Each	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,420.00	No Bid		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,420.00
12	4' Adjusting Frame 2" Rise, Steel	10	Each	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00	No Bid		\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,460.00
13	4' Adjusting Frame 3" Rise, Cast	10	Each	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
14	37.5"x29.5" Adjusting Frame 1.5" Rise, Steel	10	Each	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,490.00	No Bid		\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,610.00
15	37.5"x29.5" Adjusting Frame 2" Rise, Steel	10	Each	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,460.00	No Bid		\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,670.00
16	33"x21" Adjusting Frame 1.5" Rise, Steel	10	Each	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00	No Bid		\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	33.5"x21.5" Adjusting Frame 2" Rise, Steel	10	Each	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00	No Bid		\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
				TOTAL	\$ 12,940.00	TOTAL	\$ 23,710.00	TOTAL	\$ 51,900.00	TOTAL	\$ 43,040.00

TOTAL	\$ 12,940.00	TOTAL	\$ 8,210.00	TOTAL	\$ 34,250.00	TOTAL	\$ 26,130.00
--------------	---------------------	--------------	--------------------	--------------	---------------------	--------------	---------------------

Galvanized Steel Channel Sign Posts

			Chemung Supply Co. P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 607-733-5506 Fax: 607-732-5379		Allegheny Fence Construction 4301 IRVINE STRET Pittsburgh, PA 15207 412-421-6005	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
12-foot Sign Posts	250	Feet	\$ 24.60	\$ 6,150.00	No Bid	
Galvanized Steel Channel			TOTAL	\$ 6,150.00	TOTAL	\$ -

Galvanized Steel Tubular Sign Posts

			Chemung Supply Co. P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902		Allegheny Fence Construction 4301 IRVINE STRET Pittsburgh, PA 15207 412-421-6005	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10-foot Sign Posts	200	Feet	\$ 19.95	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 3,120.00
Galvanized Steel Tubular			TOTAL	\$ 3,990.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,120.00

**Municipality of Monroeville
Material Bid Tabulation
Bids Received: April 4, 2017
Bids Awarded:**

Guide Rail

FURNISH AND INSTALL

Description	Quantity	Unit	Chemung Supply Corp Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 607-733-5506 607-732-5379		Penn Line Service 300 Scottsdale Ave. Scottsdale, PA 15683 724-887-9110 724-887-0617		Allegheny Fence 4301 Irvine Street Pittsburgh, PA 15207 412-421-6005 412-421-1734 Fax	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Remove Existing Rail	300	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
Guide Rail, Installed 12'-6" centers	2000	LF	\$ 16.95	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,000.00
Terminal Sections, Class A Type 2 Boxing Gloves	30	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
Extra Steel I- Beam Posts	30	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
TOTAL				\$ 39,300.00	TOTAL	\$ 86,750.00	TOTAL	\$ 43,500.00

FURNISH MATERIAL ONLY

Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Guide Rail Element Sections, Various Lengths	300	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00		
Terminal Sections, Class A, Type 2 Boxing Glove	30	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00		
Steel I- Beam Posts 6' long	30	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00		
Steel I-Beam Post 8' Long	5	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 320.00		
TOTAL				\$ 6,150.00	TOTAL	\$ 10,100.00	TOTAL	\$ 5,720.00		